01/15/2015

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2)



103670709

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Anna Carner Blangiforti	Name: Unicorn Editions, Ltd.
	Street Address: 8076 Enon Church Road
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: The Plains
Corporation- State: Other	State:
	Country: US Zip: 20198
Citizenship (see guidelines) US	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 01/06/2015	Limited Partnership Citizenship
X Assignment	Corporation Citizenship VA / USA
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship
Other Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,069,709
0.14-20-2	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing LEATHER THERAPY*	Date if Application of Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas A. Beck	6. Total number of applications and
	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 6136 West Kimberly Way	registrations involved.
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6136 West Kimberly Way	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 6136 West Kimberly Way City: Glendale	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
Street Address: 6136 West Kimberly Way City: Glendale State: AZ Zip: 20198	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
Street Address: 6136 West Kimberly Way City: Glendale State: AZ Zip: 20198 Phone Number: (623) 466-0080	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
Street Address: 6136 West Kimberly Way City: Glendale State: AZ Zip: 20198 Phone Number: (623) 466-0080 Docket Number: UNI-103 Email Address: tombeck atty@mindspring.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number 02-1651 Authorized User Name Thomas A Beck Authorized User Name Thomas A Beck Authorized User Name Thomas A Beck
Street Address: 6136 West Kimberly Way City: Glendale State: AZ Zip: 20198 Phone Number: (623) 466-0080 Docket Number: UNI-103 Email Address: tombeck.atty@mindspring.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number 02-1651 Authorized User Name Thomas A. Beck 40, 00 DA

TRADEMARK-

REEL: 005446 FRAME: 0359

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ANNA CARNER BLANGIFORTI of 8076 Enon Church Road, The Plains, VA 20198 (herein referred to as the "Assignor"), did obtain, and am the owner of record of the trademark "LEATHER THERAPY," bearing U.S. Registration No. 2,069,709, registered on June 10, 1997, (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, UNICORN EDITIONS, LTD., having its principal place of business at 8076 Enon Church Road, The Plains, VA 20198 (herein referred to as "Assignee") wishes to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, the registration therefor and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, as Assignor, do assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said Trademark and all other rights, including common law rights relating to said Trademark, to the extent such rights exist. The rights Assignee holds are the same as the rights that would have been held by me as Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made. Those rights include all claims for royalties for licensing of the Trademark and damages by reason of past infringements of the Trademark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, for the use, benefit and on behalf of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Executed this 6th day of January, 2015 at The Plains, county of Fauquier, State of Virginia.

ANNA CARMER BLANGIFO

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005446 FRAME: 0360